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ALLOCATION OF FERTILIZERS
Sharma Dr. Arvind Kumar

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has allocated various kinds of fertilizers in Haryana according to their demands; and

(b) if so, the quantum of fertilizers allocated to Haryana during the last three years and in the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION
AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a) to (b): The demand and availability of Urea, DAP, MOP and NPK in Haryana during the last three years i.e. 2009-10 to 2011-12 and estimated availability during current year 2012-13 (April'12 to August'12) are as under:

       (Figures in LMT)

Year Urea DAP MOP NPK
 Demand Availa Demand Availa Demand Availa Demand Availa
  -bility -bility -bility -bility

2009-10 19.65 18.05 7.00 6.66 0.52 0.90 0.45 0.48
2010-11 19.65 18.75 7.20 7.40 0.70 0.66 0.55 0.69
2011-12 19.75 19.45 7.20 8.45 0.75 0.48 0.85 0.79
2012-13 7.75 7.69 2.25 #3.66 0.30 0.13 0.35 0.13

# with stock pre-positioned

As can be seen from the above table, the availability of fertilizers during the current year 2012-13 (April'12 to August'12) was comfortable. The short supplies of complex fertilizers (NPK) has been adequately compensated with additional supplies of DAP.
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